
 “SAY NO TO CORRUPTION” 
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY  

(FINANCE WING-REVENUE SECTION)  

CORRIGENDUM-I 
INVITATION FOR e-BID 

 

FOR “PROVISION & MAINTENANCE OF DATA COMMUNICATION MEDIUM 

BETWEEN ETTM TOLL PLAZAS, WEIGH STATIONS AND TUNNEL AT 

NHA ROAD NETWORK & NATIONAL TRAFFIC OPERATION CENTRE 

(NTOC) AT NHA HQ ISLAMABAD”. 

Reference: Invitation for e-bids Notice published in the National Dailies dated 

May 14, 2024 and also uploaded on NHA & PPRA websites for the subject 

procurement. 

1. with reference to the invitation For e-Bids Notice reference above it is hereby 

informed that the last date for submission of proposal is extended upto  

12-06-2024 till 1100 Hours. Moreover, Technical Proposal will be opened on 

the same day i.e. 12-06-2024 at 1130 hours in NHA Auditorium, 28-Mauve 

area, G-9/1, Islamabad. 

2. All other terms & conditions of original Invitation For e-Bids notice will remain 

unchanged. 

 

 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER (REVENUE)  
National Highway Authority   

28-Mauve Area, G-9/ 1, Islamabad  

Tel: 051-9260190 & 051-9032843, Email: software@nha.gov.pk 

Website: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk  

 



“SAY NO TO CORRUPTION” 
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

(FINANCE WING-REVENUE SECTION) 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 

1. National Highway Authority (NHA) invites Bids from the prospective bidders 

registered with income tax and Sales tax department and who are on Active Taxpayer 

List of the Federal Board of Revenue and registered with Pakistan 

Telecommunication Authority (PTA) having valid certificate for the PROVISION & 

MAINTENANCE OF DATA COMMUNICATION MEDIUM BETWEEN ETTM TOLL 

PLAZAS, WEIGH STATIONS AND TUNNEL AT NHA ROAD NETWORK & 

NATIONAL TRAFFIC OPERATION CENTRE (NTOC) AT NHA HQ ISLAMABAD.  

 

2. Detail of locations are as under: 

 

3. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of 

procurement (Single Stage - Two Envelopes Procedure), Detailed Terms and 

Conditions etc. will be available on website mentioned below from 15th  May, 2024 

for downloading free of cost. All Prospective Bidders are also advised to follow the 

said website for updates of schedule and addendum(s), if any.  

  
4. The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding documents, 

must reach at the address mentioned below, on or before 04th June, 2024 till 1100 

Hours. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hours. This 

Advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.  

  

  

 

GENERAL MANAGER (REVENUE) 
National Highway Authority 

28-Mauve Area, G-9/ 1, Islamabad 

Tel: 051-9260190 & 051-9032843, Email: software@nha.gov.pk 

Website: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk 

Sr Locations 
Coordinate of site 

Route 
Latitude Longitude 

1 Gujranwala Toll Plaza 32.0121403 74.2152402 N-5 

2 Okara Toll Plaza 30.7345148 73.3002363 N-5 

3 Khanbela Toll Plaza 28.9435196 70.7163661 N-5 

4 IMDCW Toll Plaza 33.7801215 73.2582751 E-75 

5 Kohat Tunnel 33.630457 71.5360769 N-55 

6 Eminabad Weigh Station SB 32.01369 74.21534 N-5 

7 Eminabad Weigh Station NB 32.06773 74.20518 N-5 

8 Pattoki Weigh Station SB 31.051358 73.867662 N-5 

9 Pattoki Weigh Station NB 31.0596891 73.8710078 N-5 

10 
National Traffic Operation Center 

NHA, HQ 
33.6770115 73.0309611 Islamabad 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/

	nha46-126
	nha145-46

